
lITU

Sant Longowal lnstitute of Engineering and Technology
Longowal, Ditt. Sangrur, Puniab - 148106

(Deemed to be University under MHRD)

Ref. No. SLIET/P|JpUS}12| t I Lt 26 * | tt 30 oate: o\loZl2azL
(Registered Post)

lvl/s

Sub: Notice inviting quotation for purchase of Mobile Workstation for ACSS Dept.

This lnstitute intends to purchase Mobile Workstations for ACSS Dept. Please send quotation
to the undersigned in a sealed cover duly super scribed on envelop "Quotation for purchase
of Mobile Workstations" so as to reach latest by closing date i.e. 25.03.2022. The
specification of requirement is as under:

Detailed Specification otv Remarks

1 Mobile workstation

(The detailed specifications of requirement is
enclosed at Annexure-A)

02

The Terms & Conditions for submitting quotation are as under:-

1) lt may be noted that quotation received only through registered/speed post shall be
considered. The institute is located in a remote area and it takes 5 to 7 days to reach
the mail, therefore, quotation be dispatched well in time to avoid any sort of delay.

2) Rate of GST/IGST, if extra must be mentioned clearly along with GST number.
3) The other terms & conditions for submitting the quotation are given overleaf which must be

read carefully before submitting the quotation.
4) The Price quoted must be FOR SLIET, Longowal.
5) Quotations received later than due date are liable to be rejected and returned as it is.
6) Quotation must be sent on the letter head of the party duly addressed to Deputy Registrar

(Store & Purchase) along with a certificate that the firm/company is not blacklisted by any
govl. organization/dept.

7) As per instructions if purpose of quotation is not super scribed and quotation is opened by
mistake then it may be rejected.

8) The bid security of Rs. 5,500/- is required to be submitted in the form of Account Payee
Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker's Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the
Commercial Banks in favour of Director, SLIET, Longowal

Asstt Registrar
(Store & Purchase)

{e'
*rn-dra, ffrdr {rr5{ - 148106 (qqrq), qr.fr, <rqrq Ti:+91- 1672-253533,253534 +6-c s: +91-1672-253531
LONGOWAL, DISTRICT: SANGRUR-148'106 (PUNJAB), INDIA PHONE No. :+91-1672-253533,

Tir alt{il snTqtldfr F.i 91frfl6f rterFT,

altqro, drrf{, qqn - t8G loq
(qm dflE {iltrq + s*+ refu afu<qrfic)

S. No.



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF OUOTATION

DELIVERY The rate quoted must be free delivery/F.O.R. Longowal after allowing the
discourt, if any. Vvhere quoled extra ad-valorem rate payable should clearly be
indicat )d. Supply should be made within the specified delivery period

TERMS OF PAYMENT Our normal term of payment is within 45 days afler receipt of stores in good
conditi'rn & its installation means of ch ue/drafURTGS.

PERFORMANCE
SECURITY

Perforrnance Security @ 5% of order value in the shape of DD, FDR or BG valid
for a ceriod of sixty days beyond the date of completion of all contractual
obligat ons of the supplier including warranty obligations, as per GFR-2017 rules,
is also requrred

EMD EMD irr the shape of DD, FDR or banker's cheque in favour of Director, SLIET &
valid fr,r a period of 90 days beyond the final bid validity period is required to be
submit quotation

Concessional GST The ln ditute is registered with the department of Scientific & lndustrial Research
(DSIR) for purposes of availing customs duty exemption in terms of Govt.
notificetion No. 51/96-Customs dated 23.07.1996, Notfn. No. 4712017-lntegrated
Tax (Flate) daled 1411112017 and Notfn. No. 45/2017-Central Tax (Rate) dt.
14.11 .il117, Notfn. No. 4512017-Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017 as
amended from time to time. The relevant exemption certificate will be issued to the
successful bidder only if the Customs duty/GST are exclusively mentioned in the
commercial bid of e-Tender/NlQ. NO ADVANCE PAYMENT wlLL BE MADE.

EXEMPTIONS Custor'rs duty is exempted to the institute. The relevant exemption certiflcate will
be issLed to the successful bidder only if the custom duty is exclusively mentioned
in the ()uotation. ln case the offered items are to be imported, the rates should be
quoted in foreign currency on FOB basis. Basic duty as applicable under
notilication No. 51/96 customs dated 23.07.1996 as applicable shall be borne by
the ins itute. lf the price quoted is in foreign currency lhen payment shall be made
througlr letter of credit against submission of B.G. of Min.25o/o value of supply
order, if the order value is more than US$ 10,000 or through Telegraphic Transfer
(TT) if the order value is less than US$ 10,000 through Nationalized banks. The
bank charges outside lndia should be borne by the Beneficiary. Clearance at
custons will be arranged by us but you will assist our clearance agent. ln case of
indigenous item the price must be quoted in lndian Rupees and 100% payment
will be made only after successful installation, testing and commissioning of
equipn ent.

DIRECTOR'S RIGHTS

case 01 any dispute, the decision of Director SLIET will be final & bin
VALIDITY
QUOTATIONS

OF Quotat ons must remain valid for period of at least 03 months

SAMPLE/BRAND/
MAKE/WEIGHT

Sampl(r, where asked for, will invariably be made available and sent along with
quotati,)ns. However, Brand/MakeMeight etc- must be mentioned clearly in

uotati()ns. Technical litelature/pamphlet sheqELalso be enclosed.

the
the

REJECTION

DISCOUNT/REBATES

S

Quotatlon not confirming to the set procedure as above will be rejected
Conditi)nal tel ta hic uotation shall be re ected out ht
A specal discounvrebate wherever admissible keeping in view that the supply is

being rnade for education purpose in respect of Public lnstitution of national
import€ nce may please be indicated
SLIET ihall not be held responsible for any postal delay in sending or late receipt
of quot;rtion. Quotation should be free from corrections & erasures.

GENERAL TERM

(Store & Purchase
r

Director, SLIET, reserves the rights of acceptance or rejection of any
or all quotations. The discretion for increasing or decreasing of the quantities
also re;ts with him. SLIET also does not bind itself lo accept the lowest price. ln

Other terms & Conditions will be applicable as per GFR-20'17.

Asstt.



A*.rrr*

Mobile workstation Specifications

Sr No Item Specification

7 Processor lntel Core i5-11400H processor

2 RAM 32 GB DDR4 RAM expandable up to 64 GB

3 Storage LT8 SSD Drive

4 Operating system Windows 11, Pro 64 bit factory preloaded by OEM

5 Graphics card Nvidia T600 4 GB Graphics card

6 Connectivity 802.11 ac dual band with blouetooth 4.2 or higher

keyboard Backlit Keyboard with numeric keypad

8 screen srze 15.6" FHD screen with 1920x 1080 resoluation

9 certification Energy Star / EPEAT Certified

L0 ports 2x USB Type C Port, 2x USB 3.2 gen 1 port or higher

, HMDI Port, RJ -45 port , Audio combo port

LL Weight 1.8 Kg or less

t2 Web Cam HD web Cam

13 Secu rity TPM 2.0

74 Battery 4ce 64Whr battery

15 warranty 3 years onsite warranty including battery

16 speakers lnternal speakers

A,
<---

7

LEX
@E


